## November 19, 2009 Public Hearing for NLPSD

Wolf River Town Hall 8800 County Road II PO Box 338 Fremont, WI 54940 Phone: 920-446-3837 FAX: 920-446-2491

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Wolf River Winnebago County

Notice is hereby given that the Board of the Town of Wolf River, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, will hold a public hearing on Petition for Addition of Property belonging

to Gregory G and Jane E Freer described as Part of Government Lot 3, Section 31, T20N, R14E, Town of Wolf River, Winnebago County, WI., into the North Lake Poygan Sanitary District on Thursday, November 19th, 2009 at 5:30 o clock p.m. at the Town Hall, 8800 County Road II, Fremont, WI 54940,

Respectfully submitted, Susan J. Gilbert, Clerk

Dated this 26th day of October, 2009.

Susan J. Gilbert, Clerk Town of Wolf River